## PREPARED FOR THE LANDMARKS COMMISSION

Project Name/Address: 719 Jenifer

**Application Type:** Certificate of Appropriateness for exterior alteration

Legistar File ID # 48804

Prepared By: Amy L. Scanlon, Preservation Planner, Planning Division

**Date Prepared:** September 29, 2017

## **Summary**

Project Applicant/Contact: Ryan Reda

Requested Action: The Applicant is requesting that the Landmarks Commission approve a

Certificate of Appropriateness for an exterior alteration which involves installing

skylights and altering the roof form.

The Applicant came before the Landmarks Commission on September 18, 2017 to review the roof proposal for 719 Jenifer. At that time, the Landmarks Commission referred the item to the October 2 meeting to allow the Applicant more time to address Landmarks Commission concerns. The Applicant is not able to review a revised request with the Landmarks Commission at this time and requests that the item be referred to the October 16 meeting.